Senior Secondary three Students their teachers and parents of the same students These states were purposively selected for
their high level of malpractice recorded in the examination conducted by WAEC in recent times Out of the administered
copies of the instrument nine hundred and forty two 942 were retrieved for analysis   Daily Graphic Ransford

Tetteh,2010-02-23   NASHERJ. ,2004-12   Journal of Language and Literature Teaching ,2001   Standards in
Education in the 6-3-3-4 System in Nigeria S. O. Oriaifo,1988   National Directory of Adult Education Providers in